1999

3 MAy THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT)} NOTICE NO. 1985/2
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 23.5.85

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objectton must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the
reference number, before 23.5.85. All submissions must include:

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number;
the Tariff item;
the Port; and

- Reference number.

All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

- the range of alternative goods made locally;

- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);

- present and potential output;

- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported
content.

All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:

- reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Name and Address
of Applicant

Part

Ref .

Appn.
Ref.
No.

*Category
of

Appn.

29.01.001

29.24.009

29.34.000

30.03.039

30.03.039

30.03.039

30.03.039

30.03.039

30.03.039

30.03.039

30.03.039

34.02.000

34.02.000

34.02.000

34.02.000

Refined Naphthalene flake

Choline bitartrate

Silicone sealant crosslinking agent No. 6

Actidil Elixir

Aerocortin otic solution

Aerosporin otic solution

Daraprin tablets

Endoxan Asta tablets

Ilosone

Kemadrin tablets

Teldane

Adogen 442, for use in making laundrey softeners

ASCA 200

BRIJ 30, 35S, 52, 56, 58, 72, 76, 78, 92, 93, 96,
97, 98, and 99

Cetavion Cetrimide BP

Brown § Dureau (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 2192

AUCKLAND

C/- Denny & Roys (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 37-663

PARNELL

Brown & Dureau (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 2192

AUCKLAND

C/- Denny & Roys (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 37-663

PARNELL

ICI (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 1592
WELLINGTON

Wellcome NZ Ltd

C/- Perrotts and Partners
PO Box 361

AUCKLAND

Wellcome NZ Ltd

C/- Perrotts and Partners
PO Box 361

AUCKLAND

Wellcome NZ Ltd

C/- Perrotts and Partners
PO Box 361

AUCKLAND

Wellcome NZ Ltd

C/- Perrotts and Partners
PO Box 361

AUCKLAND

Bristol-Myers NZ Ltd
PO Box 9175
Newmarket

AUCKLAND

Eli Lilly Pharmaceutical
PO Box 23 398

Papatoetoe

AUCKLAND

Wellcome NZ Ltd

C/- Perrotts and Partners
PO Box 361

AUCKLAND

Merrel!l Dow Pharmaceuticals
PO Box 68447

Newton

AUCKLAND

Brown § Dureau (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 2192

AUCKLAND

C/- Denny & Roys (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 37-663

PARNELL

The Dominion Construction Co Ltd

PO Box 11077
WELLINGTON

ICI (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 1592
WELLINGTON

ICI (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 1592
WELLINGTON

99

15

*25

*25

*25

*25

*25

*25

*25

*25

15

15

DN 460278B

DN 460279L

DN 460282L

WN 430036

WN 430040

WN 430039

WN 430041

WN 430051

WN 430049

WN 430035

WN 430052

DN 460283J

WN 420122

DN 4607846

DN 46028S5E

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA



