2

3

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/2 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 23.5.85

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 23.5.85. All submissions must include: 1

- the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; the Tariff item; the Port; and Reference number.

- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

  - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 4

S Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
29.01.001	Refined Naphthalene flake	Brown & Dureau (NZ) Ltd PO Box 2192 AUCKLAND C/- Denny & Roys (NZ) Ltd PO Box 37-663 PARNELL	99	DN 460278B	CA
29.24.009	Choline bitartrate	Brown & Dureau (NZ) Ltd PO Box 2192 AUCKLAND C/- Denny & Roys (NZ) Ltd PO Box 37-663 PARNELL	15	DN 460279L	CA
29.34.000	Silicone sealant crosslinking agent No. 6	ICI (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1592 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460282L	CA
30.03.039	Actidil Elixir	Wellcome N2 Ltd C/- Perrotts and Partners PO Box 361 AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430036	A
30.03.039	Aerocortin otic solution	Wellcome NZ Ltd C/- Perrotts and Partners PO Box 361 AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430040	A
30.03.039	Aerosporin otic solution	Wellcome NZ Ltd C/- Perrotts and Partners PO Box 361 AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430039	A
30.03.039	Daraprin tablets	Wellcome NZ Ltd C/- Perrotts and Partners PO Box 361 AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430041	A
30.03.039	Endoxan Asta tablets	Bristol-Nyers NZ Ltd PO Box 9175 Newmarket AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430051	A
30.03.039	Ilosone	Eli Lilly Pharmaceutical PO Box 23 398 Papatoetoe AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430049	A
30.03.039	Kemadrin tablets	Wellcome NZ Ltd C/- Perrotts and Partners PO Box 361 AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430035	A
30.03.039	Teldane	Nerrell Dow Pharmaceuticals PO Box 68447 Newton AUCKLAND	*25	WN 430052	A
34.02.000	Adogen 442, for use in making laundrey softeners	Brown & Dureau (NZ) Ltd PO Box 2192 AUCKLAND C/- Denny & Roys (N2) Ltd PO Box 37-663 PARNELL	15	DN 460283J	CA
34.02.000	ASCA 200	The Dominion Construction Co Ltd PO Box 11077 WELLINGTON	15	WN 420122	A
34.02.000	BRIJ 30, 35, 52, 56, 58, 72, 76, 78, 92, 93, 96, 97, 98, and 99	ICI (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1592 Wellington	15	DN 460784G	CA
34.02.000	Cetavlon Cetrimide BP	ICI (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1592 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460285E	CA